

## Freedom of Information Request **20 093**

**Our Reference:** FOI 20 093 / LB / AA / PB / CB  
**Name:**  
**Date:** 22 June 2020  
**Address:**

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

1) How many appointments were cancelled within your community mental health team in April 2020?

	Cancelled	Patient Cancelled	Total
ADULT	44	12	56
CAMHS	38	6	44
OLDER PEOPLE	19	0	19
TOTAL	101	18	119

2) How many referrals were made to community mental health teams in April 2020?

ADULT	211
CAMHS	121
OLDER PEOPLE	242
TOTAL	574

As requested, this information is in respect of our community mental health teams.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team  
**Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust**  
Mary Seacole Building  
Willerby Hill  
Willerby  
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



[www.humber.nhs.uk](http://www.humber.nhs.uk)



Caring, Learning and Growing

